Meet: Octorara

Weather Conditions: upper 50's, windy

4 x 100 Meters
1) Chad Rambal
Davion Wagstaff
Brody Bonham
Ayo Akiniriwoye

Shot Put

1) Caleb Kendig

2) Keaghan Cote
Keven Almanza
McCauley Cranmer
Ken Engel
Dane Zhookoff-Lutz

100 Meters
1) Brody Bonham
3) Chad Rambal
Eli Kabamba
Davion Wagstaff
Cole Hess

800 Meters
3) Brandon Marcelo

Chase Blankenmeyer
Thomas Dohl

Dominic Santiago-Vega
Bobby Johns

Ryley Carroll
Christian Cea

Pole Vault

1) Mark Overlander
Trevor Engel
Noah Hinkel
Colby Haines

Long Jump
3) Tim Stehman

Cole Hess
Chad Rambal
Andrew Myers
Nikita Galkin
Evan Donough
Ayo Akiniriwoye
Sergio Garcia

45.6

43-10
42-3
29-3
28-8
24-5
24-5

11.52
11.96
12.19
12.42
12.75

2:15.39
2:24.43
2:24.15
2:24.44
2:45.65
2:37.76
2:44.09

11-3
10-0
NH
NH

18-11.75
18-6.5
18-3.75
18-1.75
17-9
17-0.5
16-0.75
15-4.5

4 x 400 Meters
Micah Brydon
Noah Hinkel
Andrew Myers
Ayo Akiniriwoye

Javelin

2) Caleb Kendig
Keaghan Cote
McCauley Cranmer
Zach Karpel
Sergio Garcia
Scott Garcia

200 Meters
2) Brody Bonham
3) Ayo Akiniriwoye
Davion Wagstaff
Colby Haines

1600 Meters
3) Dylan Lenhart
Micah Brydon
Cadel Barber
Zach Karpel
Dominic Santiago-Vega
Ryley Carroll

3200 Meters
3) Cadel Barber

Triple Jump
3) Tim Stehman

Evan Donough
Sergio Garcia
Hayden Bires
Scott Garcia
Tyler Stickley

Date:

April 18, 2023

Location: Octorara High School

56.6
52.8
52.6
55.3
3:37.92

132-3
118-8
118-8
85-10
78-9
52-7

23.87
24.41
25.69
27.74

4:55.54
5:03.23
5:08.26
5:27.90
5:30.65
5:47.37

11:29.00

36-11.75
35-5.75
34-4
34-10
33-11.25
32-0

4 x 800 Meters
1) Micah Brydon
Braden Bistline
Dylan Lenhart
Brandon Marcelo

Discus

Keaghan Cote
Caleb Kendig

Ken Engel

Keven Almanza
McCauley Cranmer
Dane Zhookoff-Lutz

400 Meters
1) Andrew Myers
2) Nikita Galkin
Tim Stehman
Colby Haines
Tyler Stickley

110 Meter Hurdles

2) Jack Brady
Hayden Bires
Josh Leidich

300 Meter Hurdles
2) Jack Brady
3) Josh Leidich
Hayden Bires

High Jump

3) Sergio Garcia
Scott Garcia
Evan Donough

4 x 400 Meters
Chase Blankenmeyer
Dominic Santiago-Vega
Bobby Johns
Thomas Dohl

2115
2:12.0
2:18.8
2:09.2
8:51.34

100-0
97-8
69-10
84-7
79-0
48-8

52.95
53.96
61.67
63.55
65.46

16.74
19.20
19.23

42.75
45.83
49.04

5-0
NH
NH

65.0
64.2
72.5
65.6
4:27.51



Outstanding Performances

Did you catch Brody's photo finish at the line in the 100m?

Jack Brady with huge season best and personal best hurdle race times.
Mark and Trevor had great personal best jumps in pole vault

Sprinters: won the battle for points 30-20, and scored 30 of our 57

Tim Stehman had a great day in the jumps and getting 3rd in each.
Nikita with the lean and dive in the 400m took 2nd with a personal best.
Ayo with 3 personal bests

Micah had personal best in the mile.

Boys 4x400 just 4 seconds off of the Donegal Honor

Score Section Record Over-All Record
Oct 93 Don 57 2-2 2-2

Coach's Comments

Octorara just a a little too much fire power for us in the jumps and dsitance. They are a great team! But
many of you showed up and brought a great competative spirit with great sportsmanship. We are just
starting to get in the groove and be the team | think you can be. We have 3 more meets, let's go out there,
continue to improve and win our last 3 to go 5-2 this season!



