Meet: Octorara

Weather Conditions: upper 50's, windy

Date: April 18, 2023

Location: Octorara High School

)					
1)	<u>4 x 100 Meters</u> Chad Rambal Davion Wagstaff Brody Bonham Ayo Akiniriwoye	45.6		<u>4 x 400 Meters</u> Micah Brydon Noah Hinkel Andrew Myers Ayo Akiniriwoye	56.6 52.8 52.6 55.3 3:37.92	1)	<u>4 x 800 Meters</u> Micah Brydon Braden Bistline Dylan Lenhart Brandon Marcelo	2:11.5 2:12.0 2:18.8 2:09.2 8:51.34
,	<u>Shot Put</u> Caleb Kendig Keaghan Cote Keven Almanza McCauley Cranmer Ken Engel Dane Zhookoff-Lutz	43-10 2 42-3 29-3 28-8 24-5 24-5		<u>Javelin</u> Caleb Kendig Keaghan Cote McCauley Cranmer Zach Karpel Sergio Garcia Scott Garcia	132-3 118-8 118-8 85-10 78-9 52-7		<u>Discus</u> Keaghan Cote Caleb Kendig Ken Engel Keven Almanza McCauley Cranmer Dane Zhookoff-Lutz	100-0 97-8 69-10 84-7 79-0 48-8
	<u>100 Meters</u> Brody Bonham Chad Rambal Eli Kabamba Davion Wagstaff Cole Hess			<u>200 Meters</u> Brody Bonham Ayo Akiniriwoye Davion Wagstaff Colby Haines	23.87 24.41 25.69 27.74		<u>400 Meters</u> Andrew Myers Nikita Galkin Tim Stehman Colby Haines Tyler Stickley	52.95 53.96 61.67 63.55 65.46
3)	800 Meters Brandon Marcelo Chase Blankenmeyer Thomas Dohl Dominic Santiago-Vega Bobby Johns Ryley Carroll Christian Cea	2:24.43 2:24.15		<u>1600 Meters</u> Dylan Lenhart Micah Brydon Cadel Barber Zach Karpel Dominic Santiago-Vega Ryley Carroll	4:55.54 5:03.23 5:08.26 5:27.90 5:30.65 5:47.37	2)	<u>110 Meter Hurdles</u> Jack Brady Hayden Bires Josh Leidich <u>300 Meter Hurdles</u> Jack Brady Josh Leidich Hayden Bires	16.74 19.20 19.23 42.75 45.83 49.04
1)	<u>Pole Vault</u> Mark Overlander Trevor Engel Noah Hinkel Colby Haines	11-3 3 10-0 NH NH	3)	<u>3200 Meters</u> Cadel Barber	11:29.00	3)	<u>High Jump</u> Sergio Garcia Scott Garcia Evan Donough	5-0 NH NH
3)	Long Jump Tim Stehman Cole Hess Chad Rambal Andrew Myers Nikita Galkin Evan Donough Ayo Akiniriwoye Sergio Garcia	18-11.75 18-6.5 18-3.75 18-1.75 17-9 17-0.5 16-0.75 15-4.5	3)	Triple Jump Tim Stehman Evan Donough Sergio Garcia Hayden Bires Scott Garcia Tyler Stickley	36-11.75 35-5.75 34-4 34-10 33-11.25 32-0		<u>4 x 400 Meters</u> Chase Blankenmeyer Dominic Santiago-Vega Bobby Johns Thomas Dohl	65.0 64.2 72.5 65.6 4:27.51

Outstanding Performances

Did you catch Brody's photo finish at the line in the 100m? Jack Brady with huge season best and personal best hurdle race times. Mark and Trevor had great personal best jumps in pole vault Sprinters: won the battle for points 30-20, and scored 30 of our 57 Tim Stehman had a great day in the jumps and getting 3rd in each. Nikita with the lean and dive in the 400m took 2nd with a personal best. Ayo with 3 personal bests Micah had personal best in the mile. Boys 4x400 just 4 seconds off of the Donegal Honor

<u>Score</u>	Section Record	Over-All Record
Oct 93 Don 57	2-2	2-2

Coach's Comments

Octorara just a a little too much fire power for us in the jumps and dsitance. They are a great team! But many of you showed up and brought a great competative spirit with great sportsmanship. We are just starting to get in the groove and be the team I think you can be. We have 3 more meets, let's go out there, continue to improve and win our last 3 to go 5-2 this season!